506329847 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6376598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINWON YOOK	10/22/2020
MIN FANG	10/09/2020
SIMON CAMERON DEARSLEY	10/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29753313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rharper@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.14164\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=14164 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=14164 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=14164 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Jinwon YOOK ('ASSIGNOI subject matter ('INVENTION') disclo 'KEYPAD' ('APPLICATION'), which	osed and/or claimed in a pa	or or an original joint inventor of atent application entitled
legal represental Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES Office	tives, of the Law and Corp e Microsoft Way, Redmon SENTATIVES), to insert he _ and given Application No	s and requests, ASSIGNEE'S porate Affairs Department, Microsoft d, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S pere in parentheses (filed on by the following his APPLICATION's Application No.,
	0/2020, and was given U.S ent and Trademark Office	5. Serial No. 29/753313
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous of active right of priority, in the INN onts derived therefrom, such a States, its territories, and es, and requests, ASSIGN Application No., filing date,	VENTION and the APPLICATION has continuing applications, in dall foreign countries
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Y		
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive r INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in v and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION)	reby sells, assigns and tra ights, title and interest, inc (and all other applications whole or in part, in and for TION DERIVATIVES')); ate all instruments and doc N (and APPLICATION DE refrom, and for the purpose	cluding the right of priority, in the s and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, curnents required for the making ERIVATIVES), for litigation
en 22 M	2020.10	2.22
Jinwon YOOK	Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name	in Native Language (non-English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Min FANG ('ASSIG subject matter ('INVENTION ' KEYPAD ' ('APPLICATION'	') disclosed a			
legal rep Corporat LEGAL F	resentatives, tion, One Micr REPRESENTA and	osoft Way, Redmi ATIVES), to insert given Application	orporate Affairs I ond, Washingtor here in parenth No.	Department, Microsoft n 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
), and was given U d Trademark Offic		9/753313
Microsoft Corporatio and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), rights, title and interest, incli (and all other applications a whole or in part, in and for the ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVATION) ASSIGNOR hereby of REPRESENTATIVES to inspect the supplied of th	is entitled to, and in the right of the united State (ES'); authorizes, and ert the Application.	and is desirous of of priority, in the rived therefrom, si tes, its territories, it d requests, ASSIC ation No., filing da	acquiring, the e INVENTION and uch as continuin and all foreign c SNEE'S LEGAL te, and Office in	ntire and exclusive d the APPLICATION g applications, in ountries
Application No.		Filing Date	Of	fice
For good and valuab the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGI ASSIGNOR's entire and exc INVENTION and the APPLK such as continuing applicati- and all foreign countries ('AI ASSIGNOR agrees t and prosecution of the APPI regarding letters patent deri- to the APPLICATION (and A	NOR hereby solusive rights, CATION (and ons, in whole PPLICATION to execute all LICATION (ar ved therefrom	sells, assigns and title and interest, i all other application or in part, in and for DERIVATIVES')); instruments and did APPLICATION, and for the purpose	transfers to the noluding the rigions and patents or the United Statements required DERIVATIVES),	ASSIGNEE, the nt of priority, in the derived therefrom, ates, its territories, red for the making for litigation
MIN	FANG	(0/9/202	0
Min FANG	& L L	Date		
· MIN	FAN9	<u>2</u> 4 <u></u>	一万多文	
Printed Name in English		Printed Nam	e in Native Lang	guage (non-English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter ('INVEN' entitled 'KEYPAD' ('APPLICATION	FION') disclosed and/or claim	iginal inventor or an original joint ed in a patent application
— `	SIGNOR hereby authorizes a	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal represent Corporation, O	atives, of the Law and Corpor ne Microsoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	rate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on
filing date, and	Office, when known;	
	80/2020, and was given U.S. Itent and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/753313
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is enti- rights, title and interest, including t (and all other applications and pate whole or in part, in and for the Unit ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));	tled to, and is desirous of acq he right of priority, in the INVE ents derived therefrom, such ed States, its territories, and zes, and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries E'S LEGAL
	,,	
A I' I' AI	Ter b.	Low
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable con the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO) ASSIGNOR agrees to executive and all foreign countries.	sideration, the receipt of which bereby sells, assigns and transition rights, title and interest, incluing (and all other applications a whole or in part, in and for the ATION DERIVATIVES')); bute all instruments and documents and documents.	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making
For good and valuable con the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO)	sideration, the receipt of which are the sereby sells, assigns and transmights, title and interest, incluingly (and all other applications a whole or in part, in and for the ATION DERIVATIVES')); the total instruments and document (and APPLICATION DERIVES).	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation
For good and valuable con the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICA ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATI regarding letters patent derived the to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	sideration, the receipt of which thereby sells, assigns and transmights, title and interest, including the series of the purpose of the series of the ser	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title
For good and valuable con the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATI regarding letters patent derived the to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)).	sideration, the receipt of which thereby sells, assigns and transmights, title and interest, inclusions and transmights, title and interest, inclusions and transmights, title and interest, inclusions and the theorem of the propose of the purpose	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title
For good and valuable con the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR is entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICA ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATI regarding letters patent derived the to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	sideration, the receipt of whice tereby sells, assigns and transcrights, title and interest, including (and all other applications a whole or in part, in and for the ATION DERIVATIVES')); cute all instruments and document (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CATION DERIVATIVES).	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title

RECORDED: 10/30/2020